
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Date: September 12, 2023 

DEED OF TRUST: 

RECEIVED 
LI~ ol r' .-k\ 

SEP 12 2023 

SYLVIA '"RERO 
CLERK.___..,_,,,.._COURT 

NOTE: 

Date: October 27, 2021 
HEMPHILL COUNTY TEXAS 

5
Q 

Grantor: 

Trustee: 

Hall Family Feeders, LLC, a Texas limited liability company 

PLA Services, Inc. 

Trustee's Mailing Address: P.O. Box 9662, Amarillo, Texas 79105-9662 

Beneficiary: Vaca Corrales, LLC, a Texas limited liability company 

County Where Property Is Located: Hemphill County, Texas 

Recording Information: Document No. 077176 in the Official Public Records of Hemphill 
County, Texas. 

Property Description: The property more fully described in Exhibit "A" attached 
hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes. 

Date: 

Amount: 

Debtor: 

Holder: 

Maturity: 

October 2 7, 202 1 

$3,000,000.00 

Hall Family Feeders, LLC 

Vaca Corrales, LLC 

October 1, 203 1 

Date of Sale of Property: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 

Time of Sale of Property: 

Place of Sale of Property: 

The sale will take place between the hours of I 0:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. 
local time; the earliest time at which the sale will begin is I 0:00 a.m. 

The area designated by the Hemphill County Commissioners Court as 
the official location for real property foreclosure sales. 

Default has occurred in the payment of the Note and in performance of the obligations of the Deed 

of Trust. Because of that default, the owner and Holder of the Note and Beneficiary under the Deed of 

Trust has requested Trustee to sell the Property. This Notice of Substitute Trustee's Sale is authorized by 



that certain Agreed Order Granting Motion of Vaca Corrales, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay, dated 

August 16, 2023, in Case No. 23-20134-rlj7, in the United States Bankruptcy Court Northen District of 

Texas, Amarillo Division. 

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Place of Sale described above, Trustee 

will sell the Property "AS IS" by public sale to the highest bidder for cash in accordance with the Deed of 

Trust. 

By:_=-=----A-----Y-1<C-\-----+-----------
T resident 

ST A TE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF POTTER § 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 12th day of September, 2023, by Taylor K. 
Kelley, President of PLA SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation, as Trustee, on behalf of the corporation. 

2004342_1.docx 

After recording, return to: 

Taylor K. Kelley 
Sprouse Shrader Smith PLLC 
P.O. Box 15008 
Amarillo, Texas 79105 

,,,~~~t,,, HOLLY MONTGOMERY 
~~ ...... res,<'.-:,, 

§f(,.l~.,:-:t:lNotary Public, State of Texas 
%,~·./3//j Comm. Expires 08-07-2026 
,,,i~r,t-,,' Notary ID 129842152 



Exhibit "A" 

Property Description 

Tract I: 
A 10.05 acre net of land adjoinina the North right-of-way line of Stale Hf pway 33, In Section 
44, Block l, IAON RR. Co. Survey, HcmphUI County, Texas, detcribed by meccs and bounds• 
follows: 

Bqinniny at the Southeast comer of Section 44. Block I. l&ON RR. Co. Survey. 

1'hcnce Nonh o deg~ 12 minutes WCBt along llu: East line or Seelion 44 a distanee or 2385.22 
rat IO a point on the c:encerllne of Same Highway 33: 
Thence North 67 dca,ea 40 minutes West along ahc centerline of Stale Hlpwa)' 33 a dlllll\Ce or 
I 2'8.19 rect to a point; 
Thence Northerly pcrpcndicular to the Hiahway centerline a distance or 110.0 f ect to a point on 
&he North right-of-way line of the Hipway. the mw of bgingina orlhe tract hetein delcribed; 

Thoncc North 67 dcar=s ~ minutes West alona: lhc Highway ript of Way line 132.35 rec1 lo a 
point at the bcaiMUII of I curve to the Jefl haviftl 8 radiUI of 197<4.79 (cot and a ccn1111 IDp o( 
7 dcan,u 20 minutes; 

Theacc Westerly around said curve Gild II.Ions the Hl&hway ript..c,f-way Hae 3 73.62 feel lo a 
point; 

Tilcncc Nonh 28 dqrecs J 7 minutes East 920.20 feet to a point; 

nence South SI dcarces 43 minwc:a East S00.00 feet to a point. 

Thence South 28 dearen 17 minutes Wcsa 843.95 feet to &be pig qf m,innina: and all 
additions and in,provements now or hereafter located thereon. 



Iacl'· •• 
A part of 49.79 acres. said 49.79.aaes beina a part ofa 416.64-ncre IUl'YC)' .. known II SF 13167. 
Rl«k C. Mau= B. Johnson. Ablt. 1408.. Patent 381, VolllnC n.A, dated June 21, 1939. also a 
part oflhe NW/4 of Seclion 44. Block l, l.t.ON Ry. Co. Survey, Ccrtiftcalc 744, Abslnlc\ 379, 
Patent 221. Volume 85, dated April 25, 1815, Hemphill County, Texas; the two tracts combined 
dclcribcd as follows: . 
, 

RegiMing at o I 1/.t"' iron pipe, the SU. comer of said 49. 79 acre SUMy, and lhe NE comer or the 
NW/4 of said Seclion 44. 1iom which the Southc."IISl comer of said 416.64 acn: survey bears 
Nonh 19°30- East 1,543.4 feet and the Northeast corner orsakl Section 44, an iron pipe marked 
44. 45. 8-1 bears Nonh 89"30' F.as12.684.0 feet: 

Tlwncc. South along &he Eat line or \he NW/4 or Hid Section 44, 1718.06 fee\ to a I 1/4" iron 
pipe set in the Northerly Riaht-or-Way orS1atc Hlpway No. 33; 

Thence. Nanh 66°4T Wat Ilona the N~'Tly Righl•of•Way lino of said Highway No. 33, 
679.S feel to • concrete R.O. W. marbr. lhe bcgirmin1 or I curve; 

Thence. alone said curve to 1he riuht haYing a central angle of 39°24 • and a radius of 894.41 ft. 
an mc distance of615.0S reet. tho chord ofwhlch bean North ◄7°05' West. a dl--=c of 603.0 
rccc to a I 1/4" iroa pipe• the in1Ct1Cetion or said Hiahway No. 33 and U.S. Highway No. 60'~ 

Thcnco. North S°22' East eJona Che Easterly Right-or-Way line of •id Highway No. 60 at 
J,035.7 feet pus a ½ hon pipe in the North line or the NW/4 of said Section 44. a lotal of 
J,918.0' 10 a I 1/4" iron pipe set in the North line of sold 49.79 acre survey. 

Thence. East alona the North line of suid 49. 79 acre survey. a distanec of 817.0 feet 10 o I 1/4" 
iron pipe, the NE comer or said 49. 79 acre survey. and the NE Comer of this sun-ey; 

1'hence. South along the Easl line or said 49.79 BCJe IUl'Ve)', being I projeck:d line or die East 
Hnc of the NW/4 or llid Section 44. a distance or 870.0 feet to place of be,innln,. and 

containina S3.18 acres, more or less; 34.S5 acres in the NW/4 ofsaid·Section--44 and IB.63 acres 
lnthc:49.79 IC1'C port of said M. Johnson Survey. 

SAVE AND EXCEPT all oil; .Pl and olhcr minerals in, on. under or which may be produced 
th=from. 


